
EISENHOWER / JACKSON  CLASS VI - LEVEL 4
30" SHELF

Item CRC Item UPC '076452 PRODUCT
7335177 076452351656 RyJ Resv. Real Verona Court
7335178 076452351670 RyJ Resv. Real Churchill
7335179 076452351694 RyJ Resv. Real Robusto SW

7335180 076452351687 RyJ Resv. Real Toro

Item CRC Item UPC '076452 PRODUCT
7335184 076452349578 RyJ Rotchilde Res Tube SW

7335185 076452349943 RyJ Churchill Reserve SW

7335183 076452349950 RyJ Robusto Reserve SW

7335186 076452349936 RyJ Toro Reserve SW

Item CRC Item UPC '076622 PRODUCT
2731479 076452518585 RYJ Resv Real Nic Churchill SW

2731484 076452518561 RYJ Resv Real Nic Rob
4977367 846261000560 R.PATEL CT TORO
2731481 846261007392 RP Vint 2003 Toro Cam

Item CRC Item UPC PRODUCT
4977345 876742001144 ACID KUBA KUBA
4977347 876742001137 ACID KUBA BLONDIE SW

4977349 876742001069 KUBA DELUXE
7380200 876742009171 Liga Privada Toro

Item CRC Item UPC PRODUCT
6422971 814539012065 OlivaNUB 460 MADURO
6422916 814539011686 Oliva"G" SERIES Robusto
3206412 814539010573 Oliva Master Blend Robusto
3206413 814539010603 Oliva Master Blend Churchill

EISENHOWER / JACKSON  CLASS VI - LEVEL 4
38" SHELF 

Item CRC Item UPC PRODUCT
2731390 816229012553 Perdomo Lot 23 Toro Conn
2731488 851350000932 AJF New World Gobernador Toro
5954215 097056 TUSCANY
3850925 076622-180635 LM CRYSTAL ROBUSTO

Item CRC Item UPC '076622 PRODUCT
4146610 076622098046 DC MAXIMUS TORO #4
4146656 076622098053 DC MAXIMUS ROBUSTO #5
8412166 076622098312 Black Diamond Radiant
5605114 076622099807 JULIES CAESER ROBUSTO
5605770 076622099500 JULIES CAESER TORO SW

Item CRC Item UPC '076622 PRODUCT
4145989 076622025301 BRICK HOUSE ROBUSTO-SW SW

1324851 076622025417 Brick House MM DBL CONN
4977322 076622025400 BRICK HOUSE MIGHTY MIGHTY SW

5869077 076622025455 BRICK HOUSE MIGHTY MADURO

Item CRC Item UPC '076622 PRODUCT
4146457 076622089204 El Baton Dbl Toro NEW

8712167 076622273500 Perla Del Mar Toro MADURO
2731517 076622072206 PDM Corojo Robusto
2731482 076622072503 PDM Corojo Corona Gorda

Item CRC Item UPC '071610 PRODUCT
7335171 071610928008 Montecristo Robusto

7335172 071610927971 Montecristo Toro

7335176 071610930032 Montecristo White Churchill

7335174 071610930018 Montecristo White Rotchilde

LEFT CABINET  SECTION

CENTER SECTION

Top Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

5th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

2nd Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

3rd Shelf LEFT TO RIGHT 

4th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

Top Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

2nd Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

3rd Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT 

4th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

5th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT
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EFFECTIVE DATE 10.2023
Gordon/Jackson

POG 91055 1



EISENHOWER / JACKSON  CLASS VI - LEVEL 4
30" SHELF 

Item CRC Item UPC PRODUCT
1324850 647679349070 SDC Med Draw 4 Pk
2731520 076622025851 Brick House Toro Assort Sampler 5Pk
1324849 879790007717 Gurkha Ghost Bag 5Pk
5252473 076622057005 CRAFTSMANBENCH CUTTERS

  Bdle CRC Single Stick UPC PRODUCT- SHADE TRAY
1886598 076622771406 QUORUM SHADE CHURCHILL
1886597 076622771307 QUORUM SHADE TORO 
1886599 076622771802 QUORUM SHADE DBL GORDO 
1885897 076622771109 QUORUM SHADE CORONA 
1932002 076622771208 QUORUM SHADE ROBUSTO  

Item CRC Item UPC  PRODUCT
1546058 843182100096 858 ANNIVERSARY NATURAL
5732476 843182100607 AF CHATEAU FUENTE NATURAL SW

4626532 843182101338 AF DOUBLE CHATEAU NATURAL SW

7390564 843182101130 AF CURLY HEAD DELUXE NATURAL SW

Item CRC Item UPC 814539 PRODUCT
5550989 843182122333 FUENTE BESTSELLER
4530882 843182122548 HEMINGWAY SHORT STORY SW

4531033 843182122654 HEMINGWAY SIGNATURE SW

2731518 879790009889 Gurkha Ghost Gold Exorcist SW

2731511 850007044114 Gurkha Real Toro SW

Item CRC ITEM UPC PRODUCT

3167735 876742005098 DW Sweet Jane NEW

2936452 818578014127 DW Fat Bottom Betty Gordito NEW

7335193 879790004280  Gurkha Clr Resv Solaro Dbl Rob SW
7335194 879790004297  Gurkha Clr Resv Hedonism/ Rob SW

3257037 850007044022 Gurkha Nicaraguan Toro
3257038 850007044015 Gurkha Nicaraguan Robusto
4977320 076622097476 DIAMOND CROWN #4 MADURO

2nd Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

3rd Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT 

4th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

DELETED ITEMS - sell out where possible.   RA# RESET 2024 

5th Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT

RIGHT  CABINET  SECTION
Top Shelf  LEFT TO RIGHT
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New:4   Rem:3
*91055*
ASAP BARCODE

  OCONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 04 Oct 2024  CONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 20 Sep 2024

ALL NEW ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN THE STORE BY THE POG RESET DATE

PLEASE REFERENCE THE STRATEGY MESSAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS POG

QTY: 1 -  122"W X 16"D X 84"H WALL HUMIDOR VENDOR FIXTURE

Ref ID CRC Attribute Vendor Description   UPC On Hand
Status UPC  Style   Barcode
 1 6346935 JC NEWMAN PERLA DEL MAR M MEDIUM     076622027022
 New 076622027022 270200 *07662202702*

 2 2936452 JC NEWMAN DEADWOOD FAT BOTTOM BETTY GORDITO     818578014127
 New 818578014127 043830 *81857801412*

 3 3167735 JC NEWMAN DEADWOOD SWEET JANE CORONA     876742005098
 New 876742005098 043820 *87674200509*

 4 8412166 JC NEWMAN BLACK DIAMOND RADIANT     076622098312
 New 076622098312 198310 *07662209831*

 5 4146457 JC NEWMAN EL BATON DOUBLE TORO 14-3     076622089204
076622089204 892500 *07662208920*

 6 3206412 JC NEWMAN OLIVA MB 3 ROBUSTO     814539011501
814539011501 044250 *81453901150*

 7 3206413 JC NEWMAN OLIVA MB 3 CHURCHILL     814539011532
814539011532 044260 *81453901153*

 8 2731390 JC NEWMAN PERDOMO LOT 23 TORO CONN     816229012553
816229012553 041850 *81622901255*

 9 2731479 JC NEWMAN RYJ RESV REAL NIC CHURCHILL     076452518585
076452518585 040431 *07645251858*

 10 2731481 JC NEWMAN RP VINT 2003 TORO CAM     846261007392
846261007392 049540 *84626100739*

 11 2731482 JC NEWMAN PDM COROJO CORONA GORDA     076622072503
076622072503 272500 *07662207250*

 12 2731484 JC NEWMAN RYJ RESV REAL NIC ROB     076452518561
076452518561 040430 *07645251856*

 13 2731488 JC NEWMAN AJF NEW WORLD GOBERNADOR TORO     851350000932
851350000932 049780 *85135000093*

 14 2731511 JC NEWMAN GURKHA REAL TORO     850007044114
850007044114 049390 *85000704411*

 15 2731517 JC NEWMAN PDM COROJO ROBUSTO     076622072206
076622072206 272200 *07662207220*

**DO NOT BEGIN RESET UNTIL NOTIFIED BY WORKLOAD PLANNING**

Item Change(s)
SET 1 - HUMIDOR - LINE LISTING

91055 - JC NEWMAN - CIGAR HUMIDOR - WALL UNIT - SELECT STORES - PLL



New:4   Rem:3
*91055*
ASAP BARCODE

  OCONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 04 Oct 2024  CONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 20 Sep 2024

ALL NEW ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN THE STORE BY THE POG RESET DATE

PLEASE REFERENCE THE STRATEGY MESSAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS POG

Ref ID CRC Attribute Vendor Description   UPC On Hand
Status UPC  Style   Barcode

 16 2731518 JC NEWMAN GURKHA GHOST GOLD EXORCIST     879790009889
879790009889 049381 *87979000988*

 17 2731520 JC NEWMAN BRK TORO SAMPLER     076622025851
076622025851 258510 *07662202585*

 18 1324849 JC NEWMAN GURKHA GHOST 5PK     879790007717
879790007717 049370 *87979000771*

 19 1324850 JC NEWMAN SDC MED DRAW 4PK     647679349070
647679349070 040750 *64767934907*

 20 1324851 JC NEWMAN BH MM DBLE CONN     076622025417
076622025417 254110 *07662202541*

 21 3850925 JC NEWMAN LM CRYSTAL ROBUSTO CIGARS     076622180635
076622180635 080634 *07662218063*

 22 7335193 JC NEWMAN GURHKA CELLAR SOLARO DBL ROB     879790004280
879790004280 049150 *87979000428*

 23 7335194 JC NEWMAN GURHKA CELLAR HEDONISM     879790004297
879790004297 049160 *87979000429*

 24 8412167 JC NEWMAN PERLA DEL MAR G ROBUSTO     076622027350
076622027350 270350 *07662202735*

 25 1926276 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE ROBUSTO SGLE     076622771208
076622771208 8712101 *07662277120*

 26 1876788 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE DBL GORDO SGLE     076622771802
076622771802 8718101 *07662277180*

 27 1876784 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE CORONA SGLE     076622771109
076622771109 8711101 *07662277110*

 28 1876779 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE TORO SGLE     076622771307
076622771307 8713101 *07662277130*

 29 1876764 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE CHURCHILL  SGLE     076622771406
076622771406 8714101 *07662277140*

**DO NOT BEGIN RESET UNTIL NOTIFIED BY WORKLOAD PLANNING**

Item Change(s)
SET 1 - HUMIDOR - LINE LISTING

91055 - JC NEWMAN - CIGAR HUMIDOR - WALL UNIT - SELECT STORES - PLL



New:4   Rem:3
*91055*
ASAP BARCODE

  OCONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 04 Oct 2024  CONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 20 Sep 2024

ALL NEW ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN THE STORE BY THE POG RESET DATE

PLEASE REFERENCE THE STRATEGY MESSAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS POG

Ref ID CRC Attribute Vendor Description   UPC On Hand
Status UPC  Style   Barcode
 30 1546058 JC NEWMAN 18502  CIGR 858 ANNIVERSARY     843182100096

843182100096 918502 *84318210009*

 31 4145989 JC NEWMAN BRICK HOUSE ROBUSTO 14-3     076622025301
076622025301 253000 *07662202530*

 32 4146610 JC NEWMAN DIAMOND CRWN MAX TORO #4     076622098046
076622098046 198040 *07662209804*

 33 4146656 JC NEWMAN DIAMOND CRWN MAX. ROBUST #5 14-3     076622098053
076622098053 198050 *07662209805*

 34 4530882 JC NEWMAN ARTURO FUENTE SIGNATURE     843182122548
843182122548 999382 *84318212254*

 35 4531033 JC NEWMAN ARTURO FUENTE SIGNATURE     843182122654
843182122654 999502 *84318212265*

 36 4626532 JC NEWMAN 10620  DBL CHATEAU FUENTE     843182101338
843182101338 910620 *84318210133*

 37 4977322 JC NEWMAN BRICK HOUSE MIGHTY MIG     076622025400
076622025400 254000 *07662202540*

 38 4977345 JC NEWMAN ACID KUBA KUBA     876742001144
876742001144 041600 *87674200114*

 39 4977347 JC NEWMAN ACID KUBA BLONDIE     876742001137
876742001137 042600 *87674200113*

 40 4977349 JC NEWMAN ACID KUBA DELUXE     876742001069
876742001069 041610 *87674200106*

 41 4977352 JC NEWMAN ACID TOAST     876742001519
876742001519 042610 *87674200151*

 42 4977367 JC NEWMAN ROCK PATEL CONN TORO     846261000560
846261000560 049510 *84626100056*

 43 5252473 JC NEWMAN 05700 CRAFTSMAN BENCH CUTTER     076622057005
076622057005 005706 *07662205700*

 44 5550989 JC NEWMAN AFUENTE BEST SELLER     843182122333
843182122333 999602 *84318212233*

**DO NOT BEGIN RESET UNTIL NOTIFIED BY WORKLOAD PLANNING**

Item Change(s)
SET 1 - HUMIDOR - LINE LISTING

91055 - JC NEWMAN - CIGAR HUMIDOR - WALL UNIT - SELECT STORES - PLL



New:4   Rem:3
*91055*
ASAP BARCODE

  OCONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 04 Oct 2024  CONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 20 Sep 2024

ALL NEW ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN THE STORE BY THE POG RESET DATE

PLEASE REFERENCE THE STRATEGY MESSAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS POG

Ref ID CRC Attribute Vendor Description   UPC On Hand
Status UPC  Style   Barcode

 45 5605114 JC NEWMAN JULIES CAESER ROBUSTO     076622099807
076622099807 199800 *07662209980*

 46 5605770 JC NEWMAN JULIES CAESER TORO     076622099500
076622099500 199500 *07662209950*

 47 5732476 JC NEWMAN CHATEAU FUENTE VINTAGE     843182100607
843182100607 915004 *84318210060*

 48 5869077 JC NEWMAN BRICK HOUSE     076622025455
076622025455 254500 *07662202545*

 49 5954215 JC NEWMAN 19705 TUSCANY CIGARS     076622097056
076622097056 197050 *07662209705*

 50 6422916 JC NEWMAN OLIVA G SERIES ROBUSTO     814539011600
814539011600 044100 *81453901160*

 51 6422971 JC NEWMAN OLIVA NUB 460 MADURO     814539012065
814539012065 044335 *81453901206*

 52 7335171 JC NEWMAN MONTECRISTO ROBUSTO     071610928008
071610928008 040355 *07161092800*

 53 7335172 JC NEWMAN MONTECRISTO TORO     071610927971
071610927971 040360 *07161092797*

 54 7335174 JC NEWMAN MONTECRISTO WHITE ROTHCHILDE     071610930018
071610930018 040300 *07161093001*

 55 7335176 JC NEWMAN MONTECRISTO WHITE CHURCHILL     071610930032
071610930032 040310 *07161093003*

 56 7335177 JC NEWMAN RYJ VERONA COURT RR TUBE     076452351656
076452351656 040404 *07645235165*

 57 7335178 JC NEWMAN RYJ CHURCHILL RR     076452351670
076452351670 040401 *07645235167*

 58 7335179 JC NEWMAN RYJ ROBUSTO RR     076452351694
076452351694 040402 *07645235169*

**DO NOT BEGIN RESET UNTIL NOTIFIED BY WORKLOAD PLANNING**

Item Change(s)
SET 1 - HUMIDOR - LINE LISTING

91055 - JC NEWMAN - CIGAR HUMIDOR - WALL UNIT - SELECT STORES - PLL



New:4   Rem:3
*91055*
ASAP BARCODE

  OCONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 04 Oct 2024  CONUS WLP LAUNCH DATE: 20 Sep 2024

ALL NEW ITEMS MAY NOT BE IN THE STORE BY THE POG RESET DATE

PLEASE REFERENCE THE STRATEGY MESSAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON THIS POG

Ref ID CRC Attribute Vendor Description   UPC On Hand
Status UPC  Style   Barcode
 59 7335180 JC NEWMAN RYJ TORO RR     076452351687

076452351687 040403 *07645235168*

 60 7335183 JC NEWMAN RYJ ROBUSTO RESERVE     076452349950
076452349950 040421 *07645234995*

 61 7335184 JC NEWMAN RYJ ROTCHILDE RES TUBE     076452349578
076452349578 040420 *07645234957*

 62 7335185 JC NEWMAN RYJ CHURCHILL RESERVE     076452349943
076452349943 040422 *07645234994*

 63 7335186 JC NEWMAN RYJ TORO RESERVE     076452349936
076452349936 040423 *07645234993*

 64 7380200 JC NEWMAN LIGA PRIVADA 9 TORO     876742009171
876742009171 040198 *87674200917*

 65 7390564 JC NEWMAN 11952 CIGR CURLY HEAD DELUXE     843182101130
843182101130 911952 *84318210113*

 66 1885897 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE CORONA 10PK     076622871113
076622871113 871110 *07662287111*

 67 1886597 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE TORO 10PK     076622871311
076622871311 871310 *07662287131*

 68 1886598 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE CHURCHILL 10PK     076622871410
076622871410 871410 *07662287141*

 69 1886599 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE DBL GORDO 10PK     076622871854
076622871854 871810 *07662287185*

 70 1932002 JC NEWMAN QUORUM SHADE ROBUSTO 10PK     076622871212
076622871212 871210 *07662287121*

3257037 JC NEWMAN GURKHA NICARAGUAN TORO     850007044022
 Rem 850007044022 049480 *85000704402*

3257038 JC NEWMAN GURKHA NICARAGUAN ROBUSTO     850007044015
 Rem 850007044015 049485 *85000704401*

4977320 JC NEWMAN DIAMOND CROWN  4 MADURO     076622097476
 Rem 076622097476 197470 *07662209747*

**DO NOT BEGIN RESET UNTIL NOTIFIED BY WORKLOAD PLANNING**

Item Change(s)
SET 1 - HUMIDOR - LINE LISTING

91055 - JC NEWMAN - CIGAR HUMIDOR - WALL UNIT - SELECT STORES - PLL




